


State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Allen County

Fort Wayne 0901798 ST 1001 Added Travel Lanes Dupont Rd: from Lima Rd (SR 

3) to Coldwater Rd

Fort Wayne 1.8 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $200,000.00    $200,000.00A 14

Fort Wayne MPO RW $800,000.00 $0.00    $800,000.00

Comments: RW Phase in 14-17 NIRCC TIP for FY 14

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296053 I 69 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

Pipeliner for Brandt Ditch, 0.22 

Miles South of I-469 South Jct.

Fort Wayne 0 Interstate Bridge 

Construction

CN $77,400.00 $8,600.00  $86,000.00   A 14

Comments: CN phase amended into the FY 14- 17 NIRCC MPO TIP for FY 16, via resolution  dated 2-4-14.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296933 I 69 Interchange 

Modification

SB at the I-469 S Jct.  Weave 

Area.

Fort Wayne .313 Interstate Mobility 

Construction

CN $144,900.00 $16,100.00  $161,000.00   A 14

Comments: CN phase amended into the FY 14- 17 NIRCC MPO TIP for FY 16, via resolution  dated 2-4-14.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1172175 US 27 Traffic Signals 

Modernization

Between 5.74 Mi. S. of SR 930 

(Pettit Av) to 1.01 Mi. S. of SR 

930 (Edgewood Dr)

Fort Wayne 4.816 NHS Safety 

Construction

CN $1,252,000.00 $313,000.00  $1,565,000.00   A 14

Comments: CN phase amended into the FY 14- 17 NIRCC MPO TIP for FY 16, via resolution  dated 2-4-14.

Allen County Total

Federal: $2,274,300.00 Match :$537,700.00 2014: 2015: $1,000,000.00 2016: $1,812,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Clark County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006394 SR 60 Small Structure 

Replacement

SR 60 east of SR 135 Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $344,800.00 $86,200.00  $421,000.00  $10,000.00A 14

Comments: Submitted UT/CN for 2015 and CN in 2016 to the 2014-2017 STIP. In KIPDA's 2014-2017 TIP page 98, KIPDA ID # 1970. Sent page to Jeannette Wilson for verification for FHWA.

Clark County Total

Federal: $344,800.00 Match :$86,200.00 2014: 2015: $10,000.00 2016: $421,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Clay County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1383139 SR 59 Surface Treatment, 

Ultrathin Bonded 

Wearing Course

From 0.29 mi N of I-70 to 0.92 

mi S of US 40

Crawfordsville 3.931 On Federal Aid Road 

Construction

CN $430,400.00 $107,600.00 $538,000.00    A 14

Comments: CN phase amended into the FY 12- 15 WCIEDD MPO TIP for FY 14, via resolution 012114-01 dated 1-21-14.

Clay County Total

Federal: $430,400.00 Match :$107,600.00 2014: $538,000.00 2015: 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Crawford County

Crawford County 0800729 IR 1009 Br Repl, Comp.Steel 

Beam (Simple Span)

Bridge #80 on Overhead Bridge 

Rd over Norfolk Southern RR

Vincennes 0 Off Federal Aid Local Bridge 

Program

RW $48,000.00 $0.00    $48,000.00A 14

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $12,000.00    $12,000.00

Local Bridge 

Program

CN $1,960,480.00 $0.00  $1,960,480.00   

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $449,650.00  $449,650.00   

Comments: ROW added to 2014-2017 STIP for FY 2015

CN (CN, CE, UT, RR) added to 2014-2017 STIP for FY 2016

Project phases were originally in one of the older STIPs, but it was just realized that it was not added to new STIP, therefore, adding now.

Crawford County Total

Federal: $2,008,480.00 Match :$461,650.00 2014: 2015: $60,000.00 2016: $2,410,130.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Daviess County

Daviess County 1382168 MS RAIL Railroad Work South of Plainville, Daviess 

County on the Indiana Southern 

main line

Vincennes 1.55 Off Federal Aid Rail Line 

Relocations and 

Improvement 

CN $0.00 $0.00     A 14

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00     

Comments: Money not showing, not in statewide STIP balance.  Federal project added for information.  See Rail Office for details.

Daviess County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2014: 2015: 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Dearborn County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006364 US 52 Small Structure 

Replacement

US 52  8.43 miles east of the 

east junction with SR 1

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $20,000.00 $5,000.00    $25,000.00A 14

Comments: Submitted amendment for UT/CN to the 2014-2017 STIP for FY 2015. In OKI's 2014-2017 TIP for $25,000. CN will be added at later date once increase amount is modified by OKI. This is the utility phase of CN only at this 

time. Submitted copy to Jeanette Wilson.

Dearborn County Total

Federal: $20,000.00 Match :$5,000.00 2014: 2015: $25,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Dekalb County

Dekalb County 1382101 IR 1008 Bridge Inspections Inspection and reinspection of 

county bridges 20 feet and 

longer

Fort Wayne 0 Multiple 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $29,640.00 $16,200.00 $13,440.00   A 14

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $118,560.00 $0.00 $64,800.00 $53,760.00   

Comments: Add PE to STIP for new NBIS Bridge Inspection Project.

Dekalb County Total

Federal: $118,560.00 Match :$29,640.00 2014: $81,000.00 2015: 2016: $67,200.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Delaware County

Muncie 0710089 ST 1011 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

Walnut Street, fr McGalliard Rd 

to Riggin Rd,2.0 mi N of SR32, 

2.4 mi W of US 35

Greenfield .9 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $500,000.00    $500,000.00A 14

Muncie MPO CN $1,056,782.00 $0.00    $1,056,782.00

Comments: CE for after letting needs programmed. Is in Muncie TIP 14-17 but did not get carried into STIP.

Delaware County 1006593 IR 1003 Bridge Inspections Inspection and re-inspection of 

county bridges 20' and greater 

in length

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $12,640.00 $12,640.00    A 14

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $50,560.00 $0.00 $50,560.00    

Comments: Muncie TIP has money for PE in FY 15 as placeholder with this DES for their FY 15 bridge inspection contract. The money I am requesting for FY 14 is for supplemental work needing done.

Delaware County Total

Federal: $1,107,342.00 Match :$512,640.00 2014: $63,200.00 2015: $1,556,782.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Dubois County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0015000 SR 56 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

At CR 350W, 1.86 miles W of 

US 231 (S jct)

Vincennes 0 On Federal Aid Safety ROW RW $0.00 $0.00    $0.00A 14

Safety 

Construction

PE $0.00 $0.00    $0.00

Safety 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00

Comments: Eliminate FY2015 RW funding of $590,000 funding from STIP; Eliminate FY2015 UTPE funding of $25,000 from STIP; Eliminate FY2015 UTCN funding of $250,000 from STIP and elmimate FY2016 CN of $1,835,000.  

Project is being eliminated from the program.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0300361 SR 56 Flashers, Modernize At CR 350W, 1.86 miles W of 

US 231 (S jct)

Vincennes .03 On Federal Aid Safety 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00  $0.00   A 14

Comments: Eliminate FY2016 CN phase - $49,000 from STIP.  Project being eliminated from program.

Dubois County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2014: 2015: $0.00 2016: $0.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Gibson County

Oakland City 1383288 MS 

UPWP

Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Oakland City Good Start Trail 

RT 13007

Vincennes 0 On Federal Aid Recreational 

Trails Program

PE $22,480.00 $0.00 $22,480.00    A 14

Recreational 

Trails Program

CN $113,920.00 $0.00  $33,920.00  $80,000.00

Recreational 

Trails Program

RW $13,600.00 $0.00 $9,600.00   $4,000.00

Comments: RTP DNR project for PE in FY 14, RW in FY 14-15 and CN in FY 15-16

Gibson County Total

Federal: $150,000.00 Match :$0.00 2014: $32,080.00 2015: $84,000.00 2016: $33,920.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 10 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Greene County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382884 VA 

VARI

Br Repl, Timber Bridge 2 miles NW of Elnora Vincennes 0 Off Federal Aid National Historic 

Covered Bridge

CN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00    A 14

Comments: Money not showing. not in statewide STIP balance. FRA Tiger Grant $8.2.  Project added for information.  See Rail office for details.

Greene County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2014: $0.00 2015: 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 11 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Hendricks County

Brownsburg 1006321 ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

O'Dell, Sycamore , Tilden, 

Jefferson Street SRTS project

Crawfordsville .89 On Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program - 130

PE $37,081.00 $0.00 $37,081.00    A 14

Comments: Add funds for PE in FY 14 and additional funds for CN/CE in FY 16 TIP modification 2-5-14

Town of Avon 1006095 IR 1019 Install New Guard Rail CR 625 East Crawfordsville 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $5,400.00    $5,400.00A 14

Indianapolis MPO CN $48,600.00 $0.00    $48,600.00

Comments: Add CN funds to FY 15 per TIP Modification 12-30-13

Hendricks County Total

Federal: $85,681.00 Match :$5,400.00 2014: $37,081.00 2015: $54,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 12 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Jackson County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0710632 SR 258 Small Structure 

Replacement

E of SR-58, .26 Miles E 

Baseline Rd

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $224,000.00 $56,000.00  $270,000.00  $10,000.00A 14

Comments: Submitted amendment for UT/CN phase for FY 2015 to STIP for 2014-2017 STIP and $270,000 for CN phase in FY 2016 to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006429 SR 235 Small Structure 

Replacement

SR 235 5.80 Miles North of SR 

135

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $704,000.00 $176,000.00  $870,000.00  $10,000.00A 14

Bridge Consulting PE $88,000.00 $22,000.00    $110,000.00

Comments: submitted amendment for PE in 2015, UT/CN in 2015, and CN in 2016 to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1173870 SR 39 Bridge Deck Overlay Bridge over Branch Pond 

Creek, 01.40 miles S of SR-250 

on SR-39

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $0.00 $0.00 $0.00    A 14

Comments: Submitted amendment to remove RW for 2014 from the 2014-2017 STIP. RW no longer needed for this project.

Jackson County Total

Federal: $1,016,000.00 Match :$254,000.00 2014: $0.00 2015: $130,000.00 2016: $1,140,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 13 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Jefferson County

Madison 1383674 ST 1001 Signing Sign Replacement Project for 

City of Madison

Seymour 0 Off Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program

CN $89,100.00 $0.00    $89,100.00A 14

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $9,900.00    $9,900.00

Comments: Amend  CN into the 2014-2017 STIP.  City of Madison is not in an MPO area and not appear in a TIP.

Jefferson County Total

Federal: $89,100.00 Match :$9,900.00 2014: 2015: $99,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 14 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Jennings County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006396 SR 7 Small Structure 

Replacement

SR 7 0.29 miles north of the 

North Junction at SR 3

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $280,800.00 $70,200.00  $341,000.00  $10,000.00A 14

Comments: Submitted amendment to the 2014-2017 STIP for UT/CN in 2015 and CN in 2016.

Jennings County Total

Federal: $280,800.00 Match :$70,200.00 2014: 2015: $10,000.00 2016: $341,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 15 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Johnson County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006238 US 31 Small Structure 

Replacement

US 31 North .09 mi  N of E CO 

RD 700 N

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $420,560.00 $105,140.00 $50,000.00   $475,700.00A 14

Comments: Submitted amendment for an additional $475,700 in CN for FY 2015 to the 2014-2017 STIP. In IMPO's current 2014-2017 TIP page 32.  Sent to Jeanette Wilson for  verification purposes.

Johnson County Total

Federal: $420,560.00 Match :$105,140.00 2014: $50,000.00 2015: $475,700.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 16 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Lake County

Lake County 9981680 ST 1000 Enhancement Veterans Memorial Trail (Lake 

County Conrail Rails to Trails)

LaPorte 0 Off Federal Aid Local Trans 

Enhancement 

Program

RW $929,800.00 $0.00 $929,800.00    A 14

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $232,450.00 $232,450.00    

Comments: NIRPC TIP Amendment #12 add RW phase for FY2015

Merrillville 1173706 ST 1033 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

C&O Trail, Phase 2 from SR 53 

to Mississippi St. north of US 

30

LaPorte 1.17 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $7,400.00    $7,400.00A 14

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $15,000.00    $15,000.00

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

PE $29,600.00 $0.00    $29,600.00

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW $60,000.00 $0.00    $60,000.00

Comments: NIRPC TIP Amendment #12 add PE and RW phase for FY 2015

Hobart 0810541 ST 1001 Landscaping Downtown Hobart along Third 

Street from Main Street to 

Center Street.

LaPorte 0 Off Federal Aid Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW $200,000.00 $0.00    $200,000.00A 14

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $50,000.00    $50,000.00

Comments: Add new project phase to TIP.  RW 2015. Per NIRPC TIP Amendment #12 February 2014

Gary 0710064 ST 1013 New Signal 

Installation

At intersection 15th Ave and 

MLK Dr, multiple intersections 

and 1 rail crossing

LaPorte .2 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $40,000.00    $40,000.00A 14

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW $160,000.00 $0.00    $160,000.00

Comments: Add project phase to TIP.   RW 2015.  Per NIRPC TIP Amendment #12 February 2014

Crown Point 1173708 ST 1001 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

Merrillville Road Intersection at 

Summit Street

LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW $120,000.00 $0.00 $120,000.00    A 14

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00    

Comments: RW Phase in 14-17 NIRPC TIP for FY 14

Munster 0710056 ST 1037 New Road 

Construction

Reconstruction of 45th St from 

0.2 mi E of Calumet Ave

LaPorte .53 On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW $200,000.00 $0.00    $200,000.00A 14

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $50,000.00    $50,000.00

Comments: Add new project phase to TIP.  RW 2015.  Per NIRPC TIP Amendment #12 February 2014

Lake County Total

Federal: $1,699,400.00 Match :$424,850.00 2014: $1,312,250.00 2015: $812,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 17 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

LaPorte County

LaPorte County 1382219 IR 1006 Other Intersection 

Improvement

Johnson Road at CR 400N LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $250,000.00  $250,000.00   A 14

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00    

Michigan City MPO CN $1,000,000.00 $0.00  $1,000,000.00   

Michigan City MPO PE $120,000.00 $0.00 $120,000.00    

Michigan City MPO RW $240,000.00 $0.00    $240,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $60,000.00    $60,000.00

Comments: PE phase FY 14, RW Phase for FY 14 and CN phase for FY 16 in 14-17 NIRPC TIP.

LaPorte County 1382220 IR 1002 Other Intersection 

Improvement

Johnson Road at CR 500W/CR 

250N

LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $30,000.00  $30,000.00   A 14

Michigan City MPO CN $120,000.00 $0.00  $120,000.00   

Comments: Add project phase to NIRPC TIP Amendment #12 for CN in 2016

LaPorte County Total

Federal: $1,480,000.00 Match :$370,000.00 2014: $150,000.00 2015: $300,000.00 2016: $1,400,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 18 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Lawrence County

Bedford 1382767 ST 1015 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Stellar Comm-Bedford 

Streetscapes along Limestone 

Trail - Phase 1

Vincennes 0 Off Federal Aid Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

PE $57,000.00 $0.00 $57,000.00    A 14

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $390,400.00  $390,400.00   

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00    

Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

CN $585,600.00 $0.00  $585,600.00   

Comments: Add FY2014 PE phase to STIP and add FY2016 CN phase to STIP

Bedford 1382771 ST 1016 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Stellar Comm- Limestone Trail 

connecting downtown Bedford 

to Milwaukee Corridor

Vincennes 0 Off Federal Aid Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

CN $2,370,400.00 $0.00  $2,370,400.00   A 14

Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

PE $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00    

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $592,600.00  $592,600.00   

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00    

Comments: Add FY2014 PE phase to STIP.  Add FY2016 CN phase to STIP.

Bedford 1382770 ST 1015 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Stellar Comm-Bedford 

Streetscapes along Limestone 

Trail -Phase 2

Vincennes 0 Off Federal Aid Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

PE $57,000.00 $0.00 $57,000.00    A 14

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $390,400.00  $390,400.00   

Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

CN $585,600.00 $0.00  $585,600.00   

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00    

Comments: Add FY2014 PE phase to STIP, add FY2016 CN phase which includes CE to STIP.

Lawrence County Total

Federal: $3,855,600.00 Match :$1,499,400.00 2014: $440,000.00 2015: 2016: $4,915,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 19 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Madison County

Madison County 1297202 ST 1001 Br Repl, Conc. Beam 

Construction

8th Street Bridge over White 

River, .5 miles N of SR32, 

Anderson

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $15,700,000.00 ($2,800,000.00) $18,500,000.00   A 14

Anderson MPO PE $880,000.00 $0.00 $880,000.00    

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 -$780,000.00 ($780,000.00)    

Comments: Project was brought into STIP initial 2014-2017. Anderson has moved money around with emergency resolution 16 signed 11-15-13. Money should be PE FY 14 Fed 880,000, Local 220,000. RW is ok, CN moved from 

FY 14 to FY 16 Federal should be 0, and local should be 18,500,000. 

There was not a line for Federal CN for me to delete or subtract the 1,000,000 FY 14 CN previous in STIP Initial 14-17

Madison County Total

Federal: $880,000.00 Match :$14,920,000.00 2014: -$2,700,000.00 2015: 2016: $18,500,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 20 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Marion County

Indianapolis 0902309 ST 1016 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Washington St Corridor 

Streetscape, Phase 2

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $9,180.00 $9,180.00    A 14

Indianapolis MPO PE $36,720.00 $0.00 $36,720.00    

Comments: PE phase for FY 14 in 14-17 IRTIP via admin mod 2.11.14

Marion County Total

Federal: $36,720.00 Match :$9,180.00 2014: $45,900.00 2015: 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 21 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Monroe County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1383223 SR 446 Surface Treatment, 

Ultrathin Bonded 

Wearing Course

E Moores Pike to SR 46 Seymour 1.486 On Federal Aid Road 

Construction

CN $146,742.40 $36,685.60    $183,428.00A 14

Comments: CN Phase amended into Bloomington MPO FY 2014-2017 TIP for FY 2015 via resolution FY 2014-4 of 2-7-2014.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1383224 SR 46 Surface Treatment, 

Ultrathin Bonded 

Wearing Course

Red Hill Road to end of 

concrete section near SR 37

Seymour 5.991 NHS Road 

Construction

CN $1,200,803.20 $300,200.80    $1,501,004.00A 14

Comments: CN Phase amended into Bloomington MPO FY 2014-2017 TIP for FY 2015 via resolution FY 2014-4 of 2-7-2014.

Monroe County Total

Federal: $1,347,545.60 Match :$336,886.40 2014: 2015: $1,684,432.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 22 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Morgan County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006397 SR 67 New Bridge, Other 

Construction

SR 67 north of US 231 at RP 

75+02.

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $26,528.00 $6,632.00    $33,160.00A 14

Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00    

Bridge 

Construction

CN $33,472.00 $8,368.00    $41,840.00

Comments: RW for FY 2015 increased to $75,000 Total with $41,840 already in STIP. Submitted $33,160 to be added to the 2014-2017 STIP for RW (Not in TIP area).  Also amended $41,840 in UT/CN for 2014-2017 STIP.

Morgan County Total

Federal: $60,000.00 Match :$15,000.00 2014: $0.00 2015: $75,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 23 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Noble County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382465 SR 3 Wedge And Level From 1.05 Mi. South of SR 26 to 

0.94 Mi. North of SR 26.

Fort Wayne 2.026 On Federal Aid Road 

Construction

CN $320,000.00 $80,000.00 $400,000.00    A 14

Comments: This contract is in Blackford County. However, SPMS is pulling the wrong county information and is showing it incorrectly as in Noble County.

Noble County Total

Federal: $320,000.00 Match :$80,000.00 2014: $400,000.00 2015: 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 24 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Ohio County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1173321 SR 156 Slide Correction 1.14 mile W of E Jct SR 56 and 

SR 156

Seymour .082 On Federal Aid Statewide 

Consulting

PE $68,000.00 $17,000.00    $85,000.00A 14

Comments: Remove the $20,000 in PE for FY 2014 and submit $85,000 for FY 2015 for PE phase to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Ohio County Total

Federal: $68,000.00 Match :$17,000.00 2014: 2015: $85,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 25 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Owen County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0710605 SR 46 Pavement 

Replacement, Small 

Town

W jct SR-67/US-231 to 

Fairview

Seymour .96 On Federal Aid Road 

Construction

CN $4,924,960.00 $1,231,240.00  $5,692,000.00  $464,200.00A 14

Comments: Submitted amendment for UT/CN for FY 2015 for $464,200 and CN, $5,692,000 for FY 2016 to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Owen County Total

Federal: $4,924,960.00 Match :$1,231,240.00 2014: 2015: $464,200.00 2016: $5,692,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 26 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Porter County

Valparaiso 1382601 ST 1001 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Silhavy Road at LaPorte 

Avenue

LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $100,000.00 $0.00  $100,000.00   A 14

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW $200,000.00 $0.00    $200,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $200,000.00    $200,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $2,430,000.00  $2,430,000.00   

Comments: RW in FY 15/CN in FY 16 in 14-17 NIRPC TIP.  Amended into 14-17 STIP via amendment 14-14

Valparaiso 1382602 ST 1001 Traffic Signals, New 

Or Modernized

City wide signage and signal 

project

LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $70,380.00  $70,380.00   A 14

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $281,520.00 $0.00  $281,520.00   

Comments: CN Phase for FY 16 in 14-17 NIRPC TIP.  Amended into the 14-17 STIP via amendment 14-14

Porter County Total

Federal: $581,520.00 Match :$2,700,380.00 2014: 2015: $400,000.00 2016: $2,881,900.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 27 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Ripley County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0900534 US 421 Surface Treatment, 

Thin HMA Overlay

CR-300 N to Jac-Cen-Del 

School Drive

Seymour 1.88 On Federal Aid Road 

Construction

CN -$166,109.60 -$41,527.40 $0.00   ($207,637.00)A 14

Comments: Project had been in FY 2014 but moved to FY 2015 and was reduced by $207,637. CN total now is $409,363. Amend to FY 2014-2017 STIP at reduced CN dollars.

Ripley County Total

Federal: -$166,109.60 Match :-$41,527.40 2014: $0.00 2015: -$207,637.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 28 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Rush County

Rush County 0710548 IR 1001 Pavement, Other Carthage Pike from the NE edge 

of Carthage to CR 550W 

(Phase 3)

Greenfield 1.165 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $264,888.54    $264,888.54A 14

Group IV Program CN $1,059,554.20 $0.00    $1,059,554.20

Comments: Increase CN to reflect estimate and adding CE for Local and Federal. Non-MPO project

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006360 US 52 Small Structure 

Replacement

3.364 mi. E. of S. Jct SR 3 

(SS-52-70-129.30)

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $0.00 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00A 14

Comments: Please remove R/W funds for this project.  No R/W required.

$3000 in FY15 and $12,000 in FY16.

Rush County Total

Federal: $1,059,554.20 Match :$264,888.54 2014: 2015: $1,324,442.74 2016: $0.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 29 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Scott County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006239 US 31 Br Repl, 

Comp.Cont.Pres.Conc

.Bulb T-Beam

US 31 0.61 miles North of SR 

356  South of the Fairgrounds

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW -$22,350.40 -$5,587.60 $0.00   ($27,938.00)A 14

Bridge 

Construction

CN $136,911.20 $34,227.80  $131,201.00  $39,938.00

Comments: Submitted amendment to reduce RW in 2014 to $12,000 from $39,938 and move to FY 2015. UT/CN of $39,938 needs to remain in FY 2015 and CN has increased by $131,201 for FY 2016 for a total CN $589,139. 

Amend to the 2014-2017 STIP

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1172299 SR 56 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

From SR 56/ Beechwood Ave. 

intersection east 0.23 miles

Seymour .226 On Federal Aid Safety ROW RW $120,000.00 $30,000.00    $150,000.00A 14

Safety 

Construction

CN $1,870,400.00 $467,600.00  $2,138,000.00  $200,000.00

Comments: Submitted amendment for additional RW in 2015 for $150,000 for total of $250,000. Also submitted UT/CN phase in 2015 for $200,000 and CN in FY 2016 for $2,138,000. These are amendments to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Scott County Total

Federal: $2,104,960.80 Match :$526,240.20 2014: $0.00 2015: $362,000.00 2016: $2,269,201.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 30 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Shelby County

Shelby County 0600118 IR 1001 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

CR 400N from CR 825W to 

Shelby-Johnson Co line

Greenfield 1 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $368,400.00  $368,400.00   A 14

Group IV Program PE $160,000.00 $0.00 $160,000.00    

Group IV Program CN $1,472,000.00 $0.00  $1,472,000.00   

Group IV Program RW $160,000.00 $0.00    $160,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $40,000.00    $40,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00    

Comments: Group 3 project not in MPO - no funds in STIP as of now...adding all phases into STIP.

Shelby County Total

Federal: $1,792,000.00 Match :$448,400.00 2014: $200,000.00 2015: $200,000.00 2016: $1,840,400.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 31 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Tippecanoe County

West Lafayette 0900002 ST 1038 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Happy Hollow Road (SR OLD 

443) from North River Road 

(SR OLD 43) to US 52

Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid Lafayette MPO CN $2,797,578.23 $0.00    $2,797,578.23A 14

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $699,394.55    $699,394.55

SMFR CN $730,000.00 $0.00    $730,000.00

Comments: Add CN funds to FY 15 per TIP mod 2-14-14

Lafayette 1297228 ST 1036 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Pedestrian bridge adjacent to 

18th Street over J.N. Kirkpatrick 

Legal Drain.

Crawfordsville 0 Off Federal Aid Lafayette MPO CN $186,960.00 $0.00 $186,960.00    A 14

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $46,740.00 $46,740.00    

Comments: CN funds added for FY 14 per TIP Resolution T-13-09

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382313 US 231 Scour Protection 

(Erosion)

NB Bridge over Wabash River, 

0.87 mi N of SR 25

Crawfordsville 0 NHS Bridge Consulting PE $32,000.00 $8,000.00 $40,000.00    A 14

Bridge 

Construction

CN $43,200.00 $10,800.00  $54,000.00   

Comments: PE phase for FY 2014 and CN phase for FY 2016 added to Lafayette TIP by Resolution # T-14-02 approved on February 19, 2014.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382314 US 231 Scour Protection 

(Erosion)

SB Bridge over Wabash River, 

0.87 mi N of SR 25

Crawfordsville 0 NHS Bridge 

Construction

CN $43,200.00 $10,800.00  $54,000.00   A 14

Comments: Resolution # T-14-02 noted above was approved on Feburary 19, 2014.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382305 SR 28 Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

SR 28 Bridge over East Branch 

Wea Creek; 4.27 mi E of US 

231

Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $144,000.00 $36,000.00    $180,000.00A 14

Comments: CN Phase for project added to Lafayette TIP for FY 2015 by Resolution # T-14-02 approved on February 19, 2014.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382306 SR 25 Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

NB Bridge over N & S Railroad, 

1.37 mi W of I-65

Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $112,800.00 $28,200.00    $141,000.00A 14

Comments: Project's CN phase amended to Lafayette TIP for FY 2015 by Resolution # T-14-02 approved on February 19, 2014.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382307 SR 25 Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

SB Bridge over N & S Railroad, 

1.37 mi W of I-65

Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $113,600.00 $28,400.00    $142,000.00A 14

Comments: Project's CN phase added to Lafayette TIP for FY 2015 by Resolution # T-14-02 approved on February 19, 2014.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1383149 US 231 Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

Old US 231 (Wiggens 

St/Fowler Ave) Bridge over N 

River Road

Crawfordsville 0 NHS District Other 

Construction

CN $83,200.00 $20,800.00    $104,000.00A 14

Comments: Project's CN phase added to Lafayette TIP for FY 2015 by Resolution # T-14-02 approved on February 19, 2014.

Tippecanoe County Total

Federal: $4,286,538.23 Match :$889,134.55 2014: $273,700.00 2015: $4,793,972.78 2016: $108,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 32 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Various County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0800205 SR 156 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

Various locations Seymour 19.06 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $538,000.00 $134,500.00  $639,000.00  $33,500.00A 14

Comments: Submitted amendment for UT/CN in  FY 2015 for $$33,500 and CN in FY 2016 for $639,000 to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296839 SR 1 Safety Revisions SR 1; (RP 49+00 - 56+50) ( RP 

57+00 - 58+00) center 

/edgeline rumble milling

Greenfield 8.989 On Federal Aid Safety 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 A 14

Comments: Project has been eliminated.  Please remove $151,000 from FY16 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1383181 SR 25 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 0.18 mi N of SR 55 to 0.06 

mi S of the S Jct of SR 28

Crawfordsville 7.074 On Federal Aid District Other 

Construction

CN $1,040,000.00 $260,000.00 $1,300,000.00    A 14

Comments: CN phase added to Lafayette TIP for FY 2014 by Resolution # T-14-02 approved February 19, 2014.

Indiana Department 

of Natural 

Resources

1383283 MS 1 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Knobstone Trail Maint RT 13003 Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Recreational 

Trails Program

CN $52,791.00 $0.00 $26,396.00   $26,395.00A 14

Comments: DNR RTP Project for CN in FY 14 and 15

Sweetser 1383285 MS 1 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Sweetser Switch Trail Ph 3 RT 

13004

Fort Wayne 0 On Federal Aid Recreational 

Trails Program

RW $29,600.00 $0.00 $29,600.00    A 14

Recreational 

Trails Program

PE $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00    

Comments: RTP/DNR project for PE in FY 14, RW in FY 14 and CN in FY 15 and 16

Various County Total

Federal: $1,680,391.00 Match :$394,500.00 2014: $1,375,996.00 2015: $59,895.00 2016: $639,000.00 2017: $0.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 33 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Vigo County

Terre Haute 0902210 US 41 Landscaping 3rd Street (US41) from Cherry 

St to Poplar St (Phase I)

Crawfordsville 1.024 NHS 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $208,448.00 $208,448.00    A 14

Terre Haute MPO CN $520,000.00 $0.00 $520,000.00    

Comments: CN phase added to the TIP by admin mod 1-28-14 page 55. CN added to FY 14

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382283 US 41 Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

Bridge over Old US 41, 6.13 mi 

N of Middle Jct SR 63

Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $30,400.00 $7,600.00    $38,000.00A 14

Comments: CN phase amended into the FY 12- 15 WCIEDD MPO TIP for FY 15, via resolution 012114-01 dated 1-21-14.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382297 I 70 Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

Fruitridge Avenue Bridge over 

EB & WB; 1.45 mi W of SR 46

Crawfordsville 0 Interstate Bridge 

Construction

CN $71,100.00 $7,900.00    $79,000.00A 14

Comments: CN phase amended into the FY 12- 15 WCIEDD MPO TIP for FY 15, via resolution 012114-01 dated 1-21-14.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1298505 SR 159 Small Structure 

Replacement

5.85 mi N of SR 246 Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $16,000.00 $4,000.00   $20,000.00 A 14

Bridge Consulting PE $90,400.00 $22,600.00  $25,000.00  $88,000.00

Comments: PE phase amended into the FY 12- 15 WCIEDD MPO TIP for FY 15, via resolution 012114-01 dated 1-21-14.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382017 SR 159 Small Structure 

Replacement

3.82mi N of SR 246 Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $257,600.00 $64,400.00  $322,000.00   A 14

Bridge ROW RW $28,000.00 $7,000.00    $35,000.00

Comments: PE phase amended into the FY 12- 15 WCIEDD MPO TIP for FY 14, via resolution 012114-01 dated 1-21-14.

RW phase amended into the FY 12- 15 WCIEDD MPO TIP for FY 15, via resolution 012114-01 dated 1-21-14.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1383120 I 70 Brush Control From Indiana/Illinois State Line 

to SR 46.

Crawfordsville 11.544 Interstate District Other 

Construction

CN $150,300.00 $16,700.00 $167,000.00    A 14

Comments: CN phase amended into the FY 12- 15 WCIEDD MPO TIP for FY 14, via resolution 012114-01 dated 1-21-14.

Vigo County Total

Federal: $1,163,800.00 Match :$338,648.00 2014: $895,448.00 2015: $240,000.00 2016: $347,000.00 2017: $20,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 34 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Wayne County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400092 US 27 Demolition, Remove 

Buildings, 

Foundations

From S O St to .16 mi N of N jct 

SR 227/121 at Sim Hodgin PKY 

- Demo 23,66,130

Greenfield 2.344 NHS Road 

Construction

CN $96,000.00 $24,000.00    $120,000.00A 14

Comments: FY15 $120,000 for demo project.

Wayne County Total

Federal: $96,000.00 Match :$24,000.00 2014: 2015: $120,000.00 2016: 2017: 

Grand Total

Federal: $35,616,903.23 2015: $14,217,787.522014: $3,194,655.00 2017: $20,000.002016: $44,817,751.00Match : $26,633,290.29

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 35 of 35


